Releases - December 17, 2013

DOC # Last Name First Name Middle Name Type of Release

263523
259633
206641
264782
264783
262619
265415
229143
245259
103798
260657
265323
231753

Coffee
Courtney
Gaines
Hart
Henson
Hicks
Holmes
Miller
Pennington
Thomas
Vanover
Wallen
Withers

Adam
Kyle
Shavonna
Debra
Brandon
Ronnie
Kimberly
Christopher
Regina
Joseph
John
Anthony
Dominick

Lynn

Darlene

S
Curtis
L

Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State

Released From

Allen County Jail

Marshall County Jail
Western KY Corr. Complex
Muhlenberg County Jail
Daviess County Det. Cntr
Whitley County Det. Cntr
Casey County Det. Cntr
Bell County Forestry Camp
Laurel County Jail
Christian County Jail
Daviess County Det. Cntr
Fayette County Det. Cntr
Kentucky State Penitentiary

Highest Felony Class
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)



