DOC # Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
263523 Coffee	Adam		Shock Probation Began - In State	Allen County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
259633 Courtney	Kyle		Shock Probation Began - In State	Marshall County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
206641 Gaines	Shavonna		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Western KY Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
264782 Hart	Debra	Lynn	Shock Probation Began - In State	Muhlenberg County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
264783 Henson	Brandon		Shock Probation Began - In State	Daviess County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
262619 Hicks	Ronnie		Shock Probation Began - In State	Whitley County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
265415 Holmes	Kimberly	Darlene	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Casey County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
229143 Miller	Christopher		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Bell County Forestry Camp	Class C (5 - 10 years)
245259 Pennington	Regina		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Laurel County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
103798 Thomas	Joseph		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
260657 Vanover	John	S	Shock Probation Began - In State	Daviess County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
265323 Wallen	Anthony	Curtis	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Fayette County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
231753 Withers	Dominick	L	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Kentucky State Penitentiary	Class C (5 - 10 years)